

Arkansas, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said City of Jonesboro, Akrnasas, a municipal

corporation

Its

and unto ___

SUCCESSOTS

Makes and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the

County of <u>Craighead</u> and State of Arkansas, to-wit:

All of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 14 North, Range 4 East less and except the North 245 feet of the West 305 feet and less and except a part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 14 North, Range 4 East: Begin at the Southwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said section; then North 656.75 feet to the point of beginning proper; then continue North 200 feet; then North 88° 42' East 400 feet; then South 200 feet; then South 88° 42' West 400 feet to the point of beginning proper, containing 1.836 acres, more or less and less and except a part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 14 North, Range 4 East, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Southwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25; then North 556.75 feet to the point of beginning proper; then continue North 100 feet; then North 88° 42' East 200 feet; then South 100 feet; then South 88° 42' West 200 feet to the point of beginning proper, containing .459 acres, more or less subject to right of way of Commerce Drive along the West side thereof and less and except a part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 14 North, Range 4 East, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Southwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25; then North 154.75 feet to the point of beginning; then North 2 feet; then North 88° 42' East 200 feet; then South 2 feet; the South 88° 42' West 200 feet to the point of beginning proper, subject to right of way of Commerce Drive along the West side thereof.

the title to the said lands against all claims whatever.					
X-XiXi,					
wide xody blue x seriek					
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX					
THE WHILE YELL SHEET WAS ANOTHER YOU WAS A STREET WAS A S	HenglyX relocat	CHENTY PROCESS	OMBUNIK XINK	T PROGRESS SANKS	
K XXX X X SHINK XIX XHINE X SHIX XH XHXINE X HIZ SHINK X XX XHINE X XH XH X H X X X X X X X X X X X X X	<u>Denotry X retour</u>	CHIPTEX MODELS	HHK METERS		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SHK MEDIÇA		
YNN XHXK YHX XHX XHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHX	KK XXXXX.				
YNN XHXK YHX XHX XHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHX	KK XXXXX.				77
YNN XHXK YHX XHX XHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHX	KK XXXXX.				77
YNN XHXK YHX XHX XHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHX	KK XXXXX.				7
YNN XHXK YHX XHX XHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHXXHX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				7 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS,						
County of Craighead ss.						
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day came before	me the undersigned a Notary Public					
within a	nd for the County aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting					
Florence Ann Glover Elam	, to me well known as the					
grantorin the foregoing Deed, and stated that	she had executed the same for the consideration and					
purpose therein mentioned and set forth.	•					
DESCRIPTION SELECTION AND ACCUSED AND ACCUSED AND ACCUSED AND ACCUSED ACCUSED ACCUSED ACCUSED ACCUSED.						
to me well known, and in the absence of her said husband declared signed and sealed the relinquishment of dower and homest therein contained and set forth, without compulsion or undue WITNESS my hand and seal as such this 19 day of April	tead in the said Deed for the consideration and purposes influence of her said husband. Notary Public					
My Commission Expires June 15-22, 1980.	George W. Mace					
My Commission Expires (1950), 1950.	Notary Public					
Filed for Record this 24 day of Autority of Clock 2. M. By M. Clerk By CALEB WATSON CO.—JONESBORO	WITH RELINQUISHMENT OF DOWER					
CERTIFICATE OF RECORD						
STATE OF ARKANSAS,	1					
County of CRAIGHEAD ss.						
OPIE CHAMBERS	, Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder					
for the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the annexed a	nd foregoing instrument of writing was filed for record in					
my office on the 24th day of APRIL and the same is now duly recorded, with acknowledgment	, A.D., 19 79 , at 11:35 clock A m.					
page520	2 <i>l</i> .+h					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand day of APRIL , 19 79	and affixed the seal of said Court this					
10 10	OPIE CHAMBERS					